





Dated: 12.06.2023.

R. No. 202/B3/2023

Notification

District Health Society – Tiruvannamalai District

Health and Family Welfare Department

Tiruvannamalai District Health Society, National Health Mission - TN (NHM-TN) invites the application for the post of MPHW Support Staff on contract basis / purely temporary in nature from the eligible candidates against the vacancies available in the Urban - Health Wellness Centers reaching DHS office on or before 27.06.2023, 5.00 PM.

S. No	Post	No of Post	Salary	Age	Qualification
1	MPHW (Support Staff)	2	Rs,8500	Upto 50 years	8th Pass

Address to which the application to be sent:

The Executive Secretary / Deputy Director of Health Services, Tiruvannamalai District Health Society, O/o Deputy Director of Health Services, Tiruvannamalai - 606603.

Notes:

- 1. Application form can be download from the Same website NIC.
- 2. Filled applications along with relevant documents photocopies should reach to the above mentioned DHS address on or before 27.06.2023, 05.00 PM.
- 3. For further information or visit your DHS during working hours.
- 4. Community Certificate, Nativity Certificate, Income Certificate, and Experience Certificates Aadhar Card, Mark list to be Submitted along with application.

The Executive Secretary /Deputy
Director of Health Services,
District Health Society,
Tiruvannamalai District.

The District Collector & The Chairman, District Health Society, Tiruvannamalai District.